Total cities
Average payoff
Bluefeld
Borgofort
Bremmner
Brevandes
Bulatz
Caetee
Caldeen
Daguui
Dawuyj
Dobra-Dyn
Eabannet
Eaglehawk
Easingwere
Elmsworth
Ghassouf
Glynclwyn
Glyween
llik-Herb
Inhass
Izyndyl
Janoshal
Jarlsstadh
Jobabh
Jodarre
Kenare
Killavare
Kodankye
Kola

Kutno
Nordkassel
Octomare
Okyabanti
Opa Bezin
Oraianda
Orc-Obasyln
Orc-Ogonnyk
Orc-Oktzerro
Orc-Orodrag
Oulde-Mordel
Ozu-Ozu
Ozu-Zarkh
Parekis
Penjold
Piggnytz
Pinewaere
Railla
Redwitte
Risidan
Saadah
Sbadeh
Shayobh
Uderyn
Uloggh
West Wyckk
Wikkedde
Wyrre

Mean: 29.5
Median: 27

(11@33)
(5@28)
(7@31)
(4@33)
(7@21)
(5@22)
(7@30)
(5@36)
(5@37)
(5@28)
(5@16)
(11@35)
(5@22)
(7@32)
(5@26)
(5@21)
(T@27)
(7@29)
(5@33)
(7@35)
(7@21)
(7@28)
(5@23)
(T@21)
(5@44)
(5@30)
(5@40)
(11@35)
(5@35)
(5@40)
(11@34)
(5@43)
(7@26)
(5@46)
(7@26)
(5@25)
(5@17)
(5@38)
(5@25)
(5@31)
(11@30)
(7@26)
(5@25)
(T@31)
(5@34)
(11@25)
(7@23)
(4@35)
(7@21)
(5@21)
(5@33)
(5@36)
(11@25)
(7@28)
1@32)
(5@23)

16
29
42

39

22

28

25

26

26

52

26

15

24
29

24

39
36

13

14
32
22

42

45

59

45

24
31

23

15

45

29

31

22

62

53

21

49

21

51

25

23

11

17

37

18
29

15

18

36
30

45

58

a2

38

12

23

69

88V

52

61
59

16
27
10
17
10

45
51

4

24

23

17

33

32
29

10

20

23

21

20

35

27

19
36

20
22

29

24
32

15

20

16
18

14
a7

45

67

72
40

55

61

25
19

18
12

16

16

21

21

14

14

37

16

28
16
20

12

15

16
20

35

12

26

45

12

10

22

22

36

56

49

&Y/

22

16

42

46

16

20

42

16
25
22

18

25

33

11

29

33

14

17

42

37
31

21

15
22

29

10

16

12

19

16

37

14

13

26

36

23

26

32

47

45
28
28

17

36
12
12

27

15

20

20

16
16

17
11
19

15

24

33

29

27
26
15

a2

32

20

17

39

17

19

23

11

16
29
16

15

13

32

25

37

41

25

24

33

39

28

33
26

56

63

~&

16

11
42

27

17
13
23

16
26

21

39

28

21

37

40

27

38

35

18

18

14

21
21

45

32

59
20

17

23

17

17

15

28

59

58

51

19

47

29

35

15
14
11

35

17

15

29

32
10

24

18

59

73

14

24

17

32

21

13
24

16
22
28

23
15

28

17

27

31

31
33

16
11

39

16

17

23

41

21

23
28



Mean: 29.5

Median: 27
Total cities
Average payoff
Daguui (5@36)
Dawuuj (5@37)
Dobra-Dyn (5@28)
Caetee (5@22)
Caldeen (7@30)
Eabannet (5@16)
Eaglehawk (11@35)
Easingwere (5@22)
Elmsworth (7@32)
llik-Herb (7@29)
Inhass (5@33)
Izyndyl (7@35)
Orc-Obasyln (7@26)
Orc-Ogonnyk (5@25)
Orc-Oktzerro (5@17)
Orc-Orodrag (5@38)
Uderyn (5@36)
Uloggh (11@25)
Kenare (5@44)
Killavare (5@30)
Kodankye (5@40)
Kola (11@35)
Kutno (5@35)
Nordkassel (5@40)
Ghassouf (5@26)
Glyween (7@27)
Glynclwyn (5@21)
Bluefeld (11@33)
Borgofort (5@28)
Bremmner (7@31)
Brevandes (4@33)
Bulatz (7@21)
Parekis (7@26)
Penjold (5@25)
Piggnytz (7@3Y)
Pinewaere (5@34)
Octomare (11@34)
Okyabanti (5@43)
Opa Bezin (7@26)
Oraianda (5@46)
Oulde-Mordel (5@25)
Ozu-Ozu (5@31)
Ozu-Zarkh (11@30)
Wikkedde (11@32)
West Wyckk (7@28)
Wyrre (5@23)
Saadah (7@21)
Sbadeh (5@21)
Shayobh (5@33)
Janoshal (7@21)
Jarlsstadh (7@28)
Jobabh (5@23)
Jodarre (7@21)
Railla (11@25)
Redwitte (7@23)
Risidan (4@35)

16
29

22

28
25

26

15

26

18

26

42

39

52

36
39

24

29

13

14

32

22
50

59

45

42

45

24
31

23

15

22

45

31

29

53

49

51

21

11

25

23

37
21

17

15
30

15

18
29

18

45

58

47

41

12

36
30

38

23

28
14

69

59
61

52

40

8LV

16
27
51

41

29

23

24

10
17
10

10

33

32

23

17
20

20
22

20
35

27

19

21
24
32

36

29

16

18

20

15

40

25
19

45

61

67

72

55

14
21
16

21
16

21

14

16

37

18
12

20

28
16

14

12

15

12

22

35

29

45

26

36

10

22

16
20

12

57

42

42

16

46

22

16

20

16
25

25

33
29

33

21

42

37
31

11
22

18

29

15
22

14
17

16

10
12

19
16

26

26

14

13

37

32

23

36

36

46

39

17

12
12

28
28

27

33

15

17
11
19
20
20

16
16

24

15

29

15

23

41

32

26
27

39

20

17

11

17

19

32

25

39

37

25

16

15

13

41

24

28

56

63

33
26

16

11

13
17
23

27

42

16
26

39

28

21

18

21
37

40

27

21

38

35

18

21

14

59
45

46

43

20

17

23

32

17

17

15

28

19

59

51

47

58

51

29

35

35

15
11
14

12

10

24

29

32

18

17

15

55

59

73

14

24

17

21

32

16
22
28
23

15

28

27

17

31

31

33

16

17

21

39

23

23

41

23

28

16
11



